MINUTES OF THE
GEORGIA COMPOSITE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS,
SOCIAL WORKERS AND MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS
March 13, 2009

The Georgia Composite Board of Professional Counselors, Social Workers and Marriage and
Family Therapists met on Friday, March 13, 2009, at 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia with
the following members present:

MEMBERS PRESENT: Board Members Absent:
William G. Quarterman, LPC, Chair Eric Groh, LPC
Gene T. Schrader, MFT, Vice-Chair Janet H. Lenard, CSW

Helen W. Coale, CSW
Javel Jackson, LPC
Jan Ligon, CSW
Patricia Harwell, MFT

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PRESENT: Administrative Staff Absent:

Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director Amanda Allen, Board Support Specialist
Serena Gadson, Licensure Supervisor

Sandy Stembridge, Licensure Analyst

Diane Patterson, Administrative Assistant

Tricia Downing, Assistant Attorney General

GUEST ATTENDEES:

Gale Macke, Executive Director LPCA
Sue Fort, Executive Director NASW
Mary Jackson, President, LPCA

William Quarterman, Chair established a quorum of the Board was present and called the
Board meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Executive Director’s Report:

e Correspondence regarding the Boards concerns over vacant Board member positions and
reappointments mailed to Governor Perdue;

e HB 60 & SB195 Update;

e Correspondence

Minutes:

Ligon motioned, Schrader seconded, and the Board voted to approve the
February 13, 2009 Minutes with amendments. None opposed, motion carried.

Jackson motioned, Schrader seconded, and the Board voted to enter into Executive Session
in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2(k) (1) (2), O.C.G.A. §50-14-2(1), O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2-
(k) (4), O.C.G.A. §43-1-19 (h) (2) & (4) to receive and review information pertaining to
Applications, receive the Attorney General’s, Cognizant, and Investigation Reports. Voting
in favor of the motion were those present who included Board members: J. Jackson, Ligon,
Schrader, Quarterman, Harwell, and Coale.




ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL’S REPORT:

Tricia Downing, Assistant Attorney General, provided a status report, which included information
on any cases referred for action.

Schrader motioned, Coale seconded, and the Board voted to accept the Attorney General’s
report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

APPLICATIONS:

Harwell motioned, Coale seconded, and the Board voted to accept applicants for licensure
as Marriage and Family Therapists as follows: None opposed, motion carried.

ASSOCIATE MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS BY EXAM

1. Anderson, Dana Approved to sit MFT
2. Bankston, Nancy Approved to sit MFT
3. S.E. Pending

4. Fennell, Martha Approved to sit MFT
5. Massingille, Nancy Approved to sit MFT

ASSOCIATE MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS - CONTRACT AFFIDAVIT
1. Clark, Denice Approved to sit MFT

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPIST BY EXAM WAIVER
1. JH. Pending

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS - REACTIVATION
1. Hubay, Dianna MFT000857 Approved for licensure

Jackson motioned, Schrader seconded, and the Board voted to accept applicants for
licensure as a Professional Counselors as follows: None opposed, motion carried.

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM

1. Bowser, Elizabeth Approved to sit NCE
2. Cassells, Heather Approved to sit NCE
3. Coleman, Eddie Approved to sit NCE
4. Cuyler, Angie Approved to sit NCE
5. Dhara, Katie Approved to sit NCE
6. Fray-Jackson, Nyree Approved to sit NCE
7. Holloman, Rachael Approved to sit NCE
8. Huckabee, Ebony Approved for licensure
9. Jackson, Nikhol Approved to sit NCE
10. Jones, Angela Approved to sit NCE
11. Mason, Leisa Approved to sit NCE
12. May, Robin Approved to sit NCE
13. McElyea, Bethany Approved to sit NCE
14. Olaes, Christine Approved to sit NCE
15. Raintree, Joel Approved to sit NCE



16.

Sullivan, Shannon

17. Williams, Alicia

Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM WAIVER

Bankston, Nancy
Brooks, Monique
Carroll, Anslee
Cosson, Cynthia
Grimes, Tiffany
Jackson, Judy
Johnson, Jacqueline
Kaufman, Rebecca
Littlebear, Sarah

. McCain, ljuana

. McCranie, Deborah
. Moore, Patrick

. Myles, Kellie

. Nichols, Wallace

. Stephens, Jennifer

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS - CONTRACT AFFIDAVIT

Barrett, Raymond APC1910
Bear, Amy APC1655
Brookshire,Shannon APC 2073
Jackson, Emily APC2086
Love, Debra APC1604
McGrory, Katherine APC1539
Mitchell, Teddi APC1399
Pelosi, Dyan APC2244

. Powers, Yurandol APC2126

. Richardson, Ingrid APC1678

. Ringsmuth, Jessica APC2144

. Smith, Angela APC1648

. Underwood, Elizabeth APC2038
15.
16.

West, Gail APC1571
Winskey, Margaret APC2048

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Anderson, Joan
Boylan, Darin
Braucht, George
Danavall, John
Falcone, Rose

5. Green, Ayana

6. Thompson, Woody
7. Wallace, Ricky

8. Warnock, Lisa

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY EXAM WAIVER

1. Bates-Loveland, Cynthia

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE
Approved to sit NCE

Approved for licensure



Garvin, Artisetta

2. Black, Christie Approved for licensure
3. Byrd, Kimberly Approved for licensure
4. R.C. Pending

5. C.E. Pending

6. English, Kathleen Approved for licensure
7. Epps, Dana Approved for licensure
8.

Approved for licensure

9. Heinl, Carolyn Approved for licensure
10. Krall, Susan Approved for licensure
11. Lee, Cynthia Approved for licensure
12. Logan, Kristi Approved for licensure
13. Lowery, Martha Approved for licensure

. Mullis, Raymond

Approved for licensure

15. Ogburn, Angela Approved for licensure
16. Patterson, LaTonya Approved for licensure
17. Prout, Denise Approved for licensure
18. Robinson, Shaketa Approved for licensure
19. Ryan, Mollie Approved for licensure

20. Shippey, Ashley Approved for licensure
21. Stelzer, Alina Approved for licensure
22. Thomas, Allison Approved for licensure
23. C.W. Pending

24. Waters, Ann Approved for licensure
25. White, LaQuisha Approved for licensure

26.
217.

Williams, Javon
Williams, Margaret

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

28. Woolard, Felicia Approved for licensure
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY ENDORSEMENT

1. Breaux, Walter Approved for licensure
2. Sawall, Vicky Approved for licensure

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY REACTIVATION
1. Christie, H Jewell LPC 003168 Approved

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS BY REINSTATEMENT

1. C.D. Pending

2. Hicks, Charles LPC003899 Approved for licensure
3. Sheedy, John LPC004068 Approved for licensure
3. L.S. Pending

Coale motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to accept applicants for licensure
as Social Workers as follows. None opposed, motion carried.

MASTERS SOCIAL WORKERS BY EXAM

1. Beaty, Venita A. Approved to sit ASWB
2. Bailey, Vivian C. Approved to sit ASWB
3. Blackwell, Towanda A. Approved to sit ASWB
4. Brown, Ayanna K. Approved to sit ASWB
5. Buelt, Eileen T. Approved to sit ASWB



MASTER SOCIAL WORKER BY EXAM WAIVER

Cowan, Cordelia N.
Dail, Julia K.
Garrett, Laquaya S.
Hoskins, Deborah Y.

. Hoskins, Todd T.
JJJ.

. Johnson, Erica R.

. Jones, Melissa A.

. Joseph, Jill

. Judd, William E.

. Konrad, Kamilah N.
. Marcellus, Nicole L.
. Matthews, Shalun H.
. Nelson, Maniella

. Pelot, Kelly O.

. Roshell, Pamela P.

. Snyder, Shanelle N.
. Sturdivant, Rhonda E.
. Taylor, Octavis D.

. Tucker, Robert D.

. Waye, Olivia L.

. Wilson, Landa L.

. Wilson, Sabrina G.

. Zarate, Elisa A.

Forbes, Seteria
Gillis, Aglaed M.

Lewis-Stephens, Karen A.

Miller, Kimberly B.

5. Mole, Joseph D.
6. Popky, Donna L.

MASTER SOCIAL WORKER BY REINSTATEMENT
1. Hamm-Joyner, Margaret E.

2. Nadeau, Emily M.

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending

Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure

MASTER SOCIAL WORKER REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF EXAM
1.D.AM.

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY EXAM

CoNoO~WNE

K.D.B.

Booker, Ebony C.
Brundage, Catreshia C.
J.M.F.

Y.T.H.

Kent, Schenterial V.
Mclntyre, Amanda S.
Malutinok, Shannen F.
Nelson, Doris

Extension denied; must
reapply

Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB



10. V.L.N.

11. Paglia, Joseph A.
12. Pearson, Eve W.

13. Sher, Justine
14. G.L.T.
15. ALL.T.

16. Vaughn, Kathryn 1.
17. Wallace, Ricky
18. Watts-Magress, Leigh

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY EXAM WAIVER

J.A.B.
N.B.D.
Osgood, Doro

Rivera, Angel
A.K.W.

ook,

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY REACTIVIATION

1. Miller, Adele

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER BY REINSTATEMENT

1.CAS.
2.5.C.Z

Ligon motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to take the following action on

thy

Regan, Joan E.

M.

Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Pending
Pending
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB
Approved to sit ASWB

Pending
Pending
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Approved for licensure
Pending

Approved for licensure

Pending
Pending

applicant for reinstatement of license as a Clinical Social Worker, with a petition for wavier

of Board Rule as follows. None opposed, motion carried.

1. M.E.W. — Petition for waiver request

Pending; waiver denied

CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF EXAM

1. M.A.

2. M.J.M.

3.C.Y.W.

Ratify List of Newly Approved Licensees

Extension denied; must

reapply

Extension denied; must

reapply

Extension granted — 1 month

Harwell motioned, Coale seconded, and the Board voted to ratify the list of approved

applicants for licensure determined to have met licensure requirements for each license

profession issued between Board meetings. None opposed, motion carried.

License No.
APC002228
APC002229
APC002230
APC002231

Licensee

Hemingway, Tim D

Shaw, Eileen Broudy
Carkhum, Christopher Randall
Castro, Georgia Kitromelides

Issue
Date

1/7/2009
1/7/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009



APC002232
APC002233
APC002234
APC002235
APC002236
APC002237
APC002238
APC002239
APC002240
APC002241
APC002242
APC002243
APC002244
APC002245
APC002246
APC002247
APC002248
APC002249
APC002250
APC002251
APC002252
APC002253
APC002254
APC002255
APC002256
APC002257
APC002258
APC002259
APC002260

License No.
LPC005511
LPC005512
LPC005513
LPC005514
LPC005515
LPC005516
LPC005517
LPC005518
LPC005519

LeDuff, Lori Lynn
Lindenblatt, Steven Peter
Marshall, Susan Lynn
Klemm, Elana Michele
Szczutkowski, Linda A
Aguilar, Leah Angel
Beecham, Daniel
Birckbichler, Lamar Alexius
Cunningham, Giselle Sasha Lee
Godfrey, Barry Kevin
Greene, Lana Danielle
Peek, Sarah Durrett
Pelosi, Dyan Margaret
Perkins, Hannelore Maria
Walters, Karen Klamon
Wennemann, Timi L
Lee, Angela Michelle
Eady, Dena Renee
Estelle, Anthony Terrell
Dixon, Mayi Temika
Vaughan, Molly Anne
Jones, Mamie Louise
Simpson, Faith Miranda
Noble, Christina Lynne
Akin, Melanie Ann
Bentley, Alice Carpenter
Cooper, David Charles
DilLeone, Louisa Nunzia
Sheikh, Samera

Licensed Professional Counselor - January 12, 2009 to March 3, 2009

Licensee

Andrews, Christopher P
Baboi, Anca Daniela
Busbey, Frank James
Casey, Kathleen Anne
Dennis, Deanna Ruth
Dymak, Jamie

Emerson, Christine Hilke
Garmon, Judeth

Jackson, Stacey Lynn

1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/14/2009
1/28/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/17/2009
2/18/2009
2/19/2009
2/23/2009
2/23/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009

Issue
Date

1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009



LPC005520
LPC005521
LPC005522
LPC005523
LPC005524
LPC005525
LPC005526
LPC005527
LPC005528
LPC005529
LPC005530
LPC005531
LPC005532
LPC005533
LPC005534
LPC005535
LPC005536
LPC005537
LPC005538
LPC005539
LPC005540
LPC005541
LPC005542
LPC005543
LPC005544
LPC005545
LPC005546
LPC005547
LPC005548
LPC005549
LPC005550

License No.

AMFT000147
AMFT000148
AMFT000149
AMFT000150
AMFT000151
AMFT000152
AMFT000153

Logsdon, Leann F
Mitchell, Melanie Ann
Muir-McClain, Lois Katherine
Murphy, Jessalyn Banke
Nelson, Trikella Latonya
Reece, Chidale Marie
Runyan, Jacqueline Bays
Zuckerman, Kim L
Stephens Billingsley, Martalyn Grace
McDowell, Velecia Velencia
Robinson, Dawn Monique
Alexander, Shawn Harrison
Arnett, Keith Orlando
Becerra, Claudia
Caskey, Jacqueline Lee
Dalgety, Kimberly Grace
Edwards, Brenda Jane
Fautheree, Ann Sullivan
Fletcher, Donjanea LaChelle
Grant, Nia JoWan
Lolan, Adrianne Rose
McNure, Amanda
O'Brien, Katherine Cole
Page, Jennifer Victoria
Porter, Kimberly Noelle
Senior, Bernadette
Sharpley, Susana Bryce
Tullis Jr., Charles Leroy
Evans, Belton Kinard
Schulz, Lisa Lynn
Felix, Keny

Associate Marriage & Family Therapists - January 13, 2009-March 6,
2009

Licensee

Krenz, Rebecca Ann

Arnold, Stanley Davies
Bowers, Katherine Marie
Gunnell, Ryan Charles
Hamlow, Erica Breanne
Hinton, Matthew Evan
Martin-Ward, Ebonique Vernee

1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/20/2009
1/29/2009
2/5/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/18/2009
2/23/2009
3/3/2009

Issue
Date

1/13/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009



AMFT000154
AMFT000155
AMFT000156
AMFT000157
AMFT000158

License No.
MFT001114
MFT001115
MFT001116
MFT001117
MFT001118

License No.

MSW004706
MSwWO004707
MSW004708
MSW004709
MSW004710
MSW004711
MSW004712
MSW004713
MSW004714
MSW004715
MSW004716
MSW004717
MSW004718
MSWO004719
MSW004720
MSW004721
MSW004722
MSW004723
MSW004724
MSW004725
MSW004726
MSW004727
MSW004728
MSW004729
MSW004730

McCord, Emily Beggs
Miller, Joy Yvonne

Thomas, Melanie Ann
Torell, Deborah Louise Gans
Woods, Tameka Lashun

Marriage & Family Therapists - February 17, 2009 to March 6, 2009

Licensee

Cain, Dennis Nelson
Parker, Michele LeAnn
Pearson, Wendy Cares
Farrell, Gina Nevil
Thomas, Kalisa Michelle

Master Social Workers - January 9, 2009 to March 10, 2009

Licensee

Brooks, Andrea Denice
Grist, Meghan Frailey
Chawla, Baljinder Kaur
Culp, Sarah Katherine

Cooper, Mia T

McNeill, Jeannette Michelle
Bright, Morgan Ashley
Walthour, Jabriel

Leviness, Heather Marie
Mack Jr, Michael Wesley
Eason, Linda Tyson

Day, William Lance

Bell, Maat-Net

Bridgeman, Pamela Anita
Kitchen, Anthony David
Webb, Shnequia Latoya
Glisson-Munier, George Michael
Harp, Sharon Elizabeth
Anderson, Kate E

Donohue, Kerstin MacBride
Walker, William Jessie
Goodwill, Alexander Aaron
Stone, James Buford
Johnson, Ernestine Marie
Tait, Tiffany Carlessa

3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009

Issue
Date

2/17/2009
2/17/2009
2/17/2009
3/6/2009
3/6/2009

Issue Date
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/12/2009
1/12/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/18/2009
2/18/2009
2/18/2009
2/18/2009
2/19/2009
2/24/2009
2/25/2009



MSW004731
MSWO004732
MSW004733
MSW004734
MSW004735
MSWO004736
MSWO004737
MSWO004738
MSWO004739
MSWO004740
MSWO004741

License No.
CSW004067
CSW004068
CSW004069
CSwW004070
CSW004071
CSwW004072
CSW004073
CSW004074
CSW004075
CSW004076
CSW004077
CSwW004078
CSW004079
CSwW004080
CSW004081
CSwW004082
CSW004083
CSwW004084
CSW004085
CSW004086
CSwW004087
CSwW004088
CSW004089
CSW004090
CSW004091
CSW004092
CSW004093
CSW004094

10

Briscoe, Tammie Denise
Weiser, Kelly Malissa
Pope, Nadine K

Pak, Chun Min
Herbers-Sanger, Elizabeth Risha
Haggard, Shawn Eudette
Coleman, Lynne Yvette
Washington, Dale A
Chrestman, Madeline Diane
Hampshire, Camron Nicole
Paley, Charles Peter

Clinical Social Workers - January 9, 2009 to March 9, 2009
Licensee
Wuttke, Susan Colpitts
Grimes, Cornelius Clayborn
Ellis, Tosha L.
Womack, Linda F
Sims, Heather M
Kammerud, Betsy R
Williamson, Sean E
Hornick, Victoria Miller
Kelley, Renee Nicole
Croy, Lindsay Nicole
Slade, Deberah R
Sawers, Robert Edward
Pressley, Craig Andrew
Nolan, Karen Kelley
Gould, Candice
Ledford, Lanny Wayne
Ratner, Alison Rebekah
Davis, Carlton Joel
Schapiro, Louis
Irick, Macon LaShawn
James, Stephanie T
Meredith, Christina R
Wenhold, Belinda Lee
VanSant, Cristina Nicole
Modi, Jennifer L.
Hall, Theron Lee
Robertson, Rachel Ruth
Moore-Pope, Sandra L.

2/25/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009

3/10/2009

Issue Date
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/9/2009
1/12/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
1/28/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/16/2009
2/18/2009
2/18/2009
2/23/2009
2/25/2009
2/25/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009
3/9/2009



INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE REPORT:
Coale motioned, Harwell seconded, and the Board voted to accept the Investigations
Committee Report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

CLOSED CASES: NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED:
COMP090060

PENDING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

COMP 080006, and COMP080035

Enforcement Report:

No report presented

Additional Business:

With no additional Board business requiring discussion, Harwell motioned, Ligon seconded
and the Board voted to adjourn today’s meeting at 1:45 p.m.

Minutes recorded by: Dianne Patterson, Administrative Assistant
Minutes reviewed and edited by: Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director
William G. Quarterman - Chair Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director

These minutes were signed and approved on
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